
FITS CLUB CAR PRECEDENT 

GOLF CART REAR FLIP SEAT KIT 



SEAT KIT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 

CLUB CAR PRECEDENT 



Bag# Spec. Qty. 

1 

Hex bolt 3/8-16*3 2 

Flat washer  3/8 4 

Spring washer  3/8 2 

Hex nut  3/8 2 

2 

Hex bolt 3/8-16*1 2 

Flat washer  3/8 4 

Spring washer  3/8 2 

Hex nut  3/8 2 

3 

Hex bolt 1/4-20*1 4 

Flat washer 1/4 8 

Lock nut 1/4 4 

4 
Philip screw M6*14 2 

Brace plate   2 

5 
Philip screw M6*14 4 

Flat washer M6*30 2 

6 
Philip screw M6*14 2 

Lock nut M6 2 

7 

Philip screw 5/16*1-1/8 2 

Nylon spacer Nylon spacer  2 

Flat washer 5/16 4 

Lock nut 5/16 2 

8 Self-tapped screw M6*25 5 

9 

Hex bolt 5/16-18*1 1/2 4 

Hex bolt 5/16-18*2 1/2 2 

Flat washer 5/16 12 

Lock nut 5/16 6 

10 
Hex bolt 1/4-20*1 4 

Flat washer 1/4 4 

11 

Hex bolt 1/4-20*1 3/4 8 

Flat washer 1/4 16 

Lock nut 1/4 8 



 1. Remove all plastic module. 

2. Line up holes on mount plates with existing holes. Then 

reattach the plastic module and secure all hardware. 

mount plate  



3. Attach footplate bracket and nylon spacer to cart frame. Use 

bolt from hardware #1 all the way up to attach these two parts 

to bottom beam. 

4. Attach vertical supports  and foot plate to footplate 

brackets using hardware #2.  

Nylon spacer 

Bottom beam 

Footplate bracket 



5. Attach seatback bracket to plastic module. The edge of the seat 

bracket is firmly inserted into the plastic module as shown and 

fastened with factory bolts and washers.  

6. Attach back cushion using hardware #10. 

 

if factory mesh panel interferes the installation of back cushion, 

please use supplied steel one. 

seatback bracket  



7. Attach seat bottom frame to vertical supports and to mount 

plate using hardware #3. 

8. Attach two brace plates from hardware bag #4 to plastic 

seat bottom using hardware from same bag. 



9. Use brace plates from last step to clamp the plastic seat 
bottom to seat bottom frame.  

10. Attach rear edge of plastic seat bottom to seat bottom 

frame by existing mounting holes using hardware #5. Two 

flat washers in the hardware bag are used at two corners as 

indicated. Two bolts go to the middle of front and rear edge. 



11. Attach tab to plastic flip seat using hardware #6. 

12. Attach flip seat to seat bottom frame/seat bottom 
assembly using hardware #7. A nylon spacer is used between 
two seat parts. 



13. Flip over the flip seat and attach seat cushion using 
hardware #8.  

14. Attach arm tube to seat assembly and to foot plate 
using hardware #9. Longer bolts in the hardware bag are 
used to connect arm tube and foot plate. 



15. Attach grab bar mounting bracket to foot plate as 
shown in picture using hardware #11. 

16. Attach grab bar to grab bar mounting bracket using 
remaining hardware #11. Flip over the flip seat so tab stays on 
the beam of grab bar. When the flip seat is level, then tighten 
the hadrware. Installation finishes. 




